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Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority 

Board of Directors, CEO, and General Counsel 
 

 BOARD MEMBER/ 
ELECTED 
OFFICES 

APPOINTING 
BODIES CONTACT INFORMATION 

 

Chairperson 
Gina Driscoll 
St. Petersburg 
Council Member  

St. Petersburg 

 P.O. Box 2842 
St. Petersburg, FL 33731 
Telephone: (727) 551-3306 
E-mail: gina.driscoll@stpete.org 

 

Vice-Chair  
Dan Saracki 
Oldsmar 
Mayor  
 

Oldsmar 
Safety Harbor 

Tarpon Springs 

100 State Street West 
Oldsmar, FL 34677 
Telephone: (813) 749-1100 
E-mail: dsaracki@myoldsmar.com 

 

Secretary/Treasurer 
Deborah Figgs-
Sanders 
St. Petersburg 
Council Member 

St. Petersburg 

P.O. Box 2842 
St. Petersburg, FL 33731 
Telephone: (727) 551-3305 
E-mail: Deborah.Figgs-Sanders@stpete.org  

 

David Allbritton 
Clearwater  
Councilmember 
 

Clearwater 

600 Cleveland Street 
Clearwater, FL 33756 
Telephone: (727) 224-4000 
E-mail: david.allbritton@myclearwater.com  

 

Vince Cocks 
Pinellas County 
Citizen 

Pinellas County 
Commission 

2950 63rd Ave. S 
St. Petersburg, FL 33712 
Telephone: (727) 455-0944 
E-mail: vincecocks@gmail.com  

 

Dave Eggers 
Pinellas County 
Commissioner 

Pinellas County 
Commission 

315 Court Street 
Clearwater, FL 33756 
Telephone: (727) 464-3276 
E-mail: deggers@pinellas.gov 

 

Chris Johnson 
City of Largo 
Commissioner 

Largo 

P.O. Box 296 
Largo FL 33779 
Telephone: (727) 587-6702 
E-mail: chjohnson@largo.com   

mailto:gina.driscoll@stpete.org
mailto:dsaracki@myoldsmar.com
mailto:Deborah.Figgs-Sanders@stpete.org
mailto:david.allbritton@myclearwater.com
mailto:vincecocks@gmail.com
mailto:deggers@pinellas.gov
mailto:chjohnson@largo.com
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Vacant 
Dunedin  
Commissioner 
 

Dunedin 

P.O. Box 1348 
Dunedin, FL 34697-1348 
Telephone:  
E-mail:  

 

Chris Latvala 
Pinellas County 
Commissioner 

Pinellas County 
Commission 

315 Court Street 
Clearwater, FL 33756 
Telephone: (727) 464-3278 
E-mail: clatvala@pinellas.gov  

 

Kathleen Peters 
Pinellas County 
Commissioner 

Pinellas County 
Commission 

315 Court Street 
Clearwater, FL 33756 
Telephone: (727) 464-3568 
E-mail: kpeters@pinellas.gov  

 

Adrian Petrila 
St. Pete Beach 
Mayor 
 

Belleair Beach# 
Belleair Shore# 
Indian Rocks 

Beach 
Indian Shores 

Madeira Beach 
North Redington 

Beach 
Redington Beach 

Redington 
Shores 

St. Pete Beach# 
Treasure Island# 

155 Corey Ave. 
St. Pete Beach, FL 33706 
Telephone: (727)500-0713 
E-mail: apetrila@stpetebeach.org  

 

Patti Reed 
Pinellas Park  
Vice-Mayor 

Pinellas Park 

5141 78th Avenue North 
Pinellas Park, FL 33781 
Telephone: (727) 369-0618 
E-mail: preed@pinellas-park.com  

 

Tom Reid 
South Pasadena 
Commissioner 

Belleair 
Belleair Bluffs 

Gulfport 
Kenneth City# 

Seminole 
South Pasadena 

7047 Sunset Drive S 
S. Pasadena, FL 33707 
Telephone: (727) 347-4171 
E-mail: treid@mysouthpasadena.com  

mailto:clatvala@pinellas.gov
mailto:kpeters@pinellas.gov
mailto:apetrila@stpetebeach.org
mailto:preed@pinellas-park.com
mailto:treid@mysouthpasadena.com
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Brian Scott 
Pinellas County 
Commissioner 

Pinellas County 
Commission 

315 Court Street 
Clearwater, FL 33756 
Telephone: (727) 464-3360 
E-mail: bscott@pinellas.gov

Joshua Shulman 
St. Petersburg 
Citizen 

St. Petersburg 

2450 Sunset Point Road, Suite C 
Clearwater, FL 33765 
Telephone: (727) 474-9922 
E-mail: josh@sherpawealthpartners.com

# - These cities are not members of the Transit Authority (St. Pete Beach and Treasure Island receive service 
via contract) 

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER CONTACT INFORMATION 

Brad Miller 
Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority 
3201 Scherer Drive 
St. Petersburg, FL 33716 

Telephone: (727) 540-1807 
Fax: (727) 540-1913 
E-mail: bmiller@psta.net

GENERAL COUNSEL CONTACT INFORMATION 

Alan Zimmet 
Bryant Miller Olive 
400 N. Tampa St., Suite 1600 
Tampa, FL 33602 

Telephone: (813) 273-6677 
Fax: (813) 223-2705 
E-mail: azimmet@bmolaw.com

mailto:bscott@pinellas.gov
mailto:josh@sherpawealthpartners.com
mailto:bmiller@psta.net
mailto:azimmet@bmolaw.com

	Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority
	Board of Directors, CEO, and General Counsel
	BOARD MEMBER/ ELECTED OFFICES
	APPOINTING BODIES
	CONTACT INFORMATION

